

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

Case No. SC00-1792
TFB No. 1999-11,673(6E)

vs.

BRENT ALLEN ROSE

Respondent.

INITIAL BRIEF
OF
THE FLORIDA BAR

Thomas Edward DeBerg
Assistant Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
Suite C-49
Tampa Airport, Marriott Hotel
Tampa, Florida 33607
(813)875-9821
Florida Bar No. 0521515

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i, ii

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....iii, iv

SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES.....v

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....9

ARGUMENT.....10

ISSUE I: THE REFEREE ERRED IN RECOMMENDING A 30-DAY
SUSPENSION FOR A LAWYER'S MULTIPLE ACTS OF
INCOMPETENCE, INCLUDING FAILURE TO REPORT
INCIDENTS OF JURY MISCONDUCT, FAILURE TO
INTERVIEW WITNESSES, IMPLYING THAT HIS CLIENT
WAS A CHILD MOLESTER, AND FAILING TO OBJECT
TO IMPROPER COMMENTS BY THE
PROSECUTOR.....10

A. GIVEN THE SERIOUS NATURE OF
RESPONDENT'S MISCONDUCT, A 30-DAY
SUSPENSION IS AN INSUFFICIENT
SANCTION.....10

B. A 91-DAY SUSPENSION IS THE APPROPRIATE
DISCIPLINE IN LIGHT OF THE RELEVANT CASE
LAW, THE AGGRAVATING FACTORS, AND THE
FLORIDA STANDARDS.....14

CONCLUSION.....25

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....26

CERTIFICATION OF FONT SIZE AND STYLE.....27

APPENDIX.....28

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Amazon v. State,</u> 487 So. 2d 8 (Fla. 1986).....	13
<u>The Florida Bar v. Beach,</u> 675 So. 2d 106 (Fla. 1996).....	10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lecznar,</u> 690 So. 2d 1284 (Fla. 1997).....	16, 18
<u>The Florida Bar v. Niles,</u> 644 So. 2d 504 (Fla. 1994).....	10
<u>The Florida Bar v. Nunes,</u> 679 So. 2d 744 (Fla. 1996).....	17, 18
<u>The Florida Bar v. Palmer,</u> 504 So. 2d 752 (Fla. 1987).....	16, 18
<u>The Florida Bar v. Solomon,</u> 711 So. 2d 1141 (Fla. 1998).....	14, 18, 24

RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR
RULES OF DISCIPLINE

Rule 3-1.16(d).....	21
Rule 4-1.1.....	1, 4, 6, 16, 17
Rule 4-1.2.....	8
Rule 4-1.4(a).....	16

Rule 4-1.4(b).....8,16,17

Rule 4-1.3..... 16

Rule 4-1.5(a)..... 17

FLORIDA STANDARDS FOR IMPOSING LAWYER SANCTIONS

Standard 3.0.....	18, 19, 20
Standard 4.5.....	18
Standard 4.51.....	18
Standard 4.52.....	19
Standard 9.21.....	21
Standard 9.22.....	21
Standard 9.22(a).....	21
Standard 9.22(i).....	21
Standard 9.22(d).....	23
